TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		101/16/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haines and Kibblehouse, Inc.	
Street Address:	2052 Lucon Rd.	
City:	Skippack	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19474	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134869	THE H&K GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 215.979.1817

Email: ccampbell@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: Christiane S. Campbell
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F7354-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane S. Campbell
Signature:	/Christiane S. Campbell/
Date:	01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PNC Release 1-16-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0352 \$40.00 3134869

Release of Security Interest in Trademark

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK ("Release") is made as of the day of January, 2014, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS

Pursuant to that certain First Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 2012 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Haines & Kibblehouse, Inc. ("Pledgor") and others for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and other Secured Parties referenced therein, the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to the trademark shown below ("Trademark"):

Trademark No.	Date of Trademark	Description of Trademark
Serial No. 78352866 Registration No. 3134869	Filing Date: January 16, 2004 Registration Date: August 29, 2006	Mark Drawing Code: (4) Standard Character Mark Word Mark: The H&K Group

In accordance with the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks which was recorded among the trademark records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 4/24/2012, on Reel 4763, Frame 0093 with reference to the Trademark.

NOW. THEREFORE, in accordance with the Security Agreement, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interests in and liens on the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Binding Nature</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Pledgor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Administrative Agent

Rv.

(SEAT)

name

The Postings

SMMS\30068 PNC - Haines & Kibblehouse\Releases-Payoff\Release-PTO-Trademark.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0353